or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being enforce), M/s. B R & ASSOCIATES, Cost Accountants, appointed
by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the Audit of the cost records of the Company, for the
Financial Year 2025- 26, be paid Rs. 35,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Thousand only) plus applicable tax subject to
TDS if applicable."

SPECIAL BUSINESS:

5. To consider and if thought fit,  to pass with or without modification,  the f ollo wing resolution as an Or dinar y
Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to regulation 17 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and amended regulation and